

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5879

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

09 December 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Master Vendor.

You asked:

- 1. Do you have a master vendor arrangement in place?*
- 2. If yes who is your current Master Vendor Provider?*
- 3. What fill rates are achieved with your Master Vendor Provider?*
- 4. Are you charged a fee for the service and if so what is the cost?*
- 5. What is the expiry date for your current contract?*

Trust response:

1. No
2. Not applicable.
3. Not applicable.
4. Not applicable.
5. Not applicable.